CH \$390.00 319153

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WGN Continental Broadcasting Company		11/21/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	
Street Address:	2501 West Bradley Place	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60618	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3191539	CHICAGO FLOWER & GARDEN SHOW
Registration Number:	3120327	CHICAGO'S NEWS. MADE FRESH DAILY.
Registration Number:	1883977	CHICAGO'S VERY OWN
Registration Number:	2652980	EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER
Registration Number:	1339577	FAMILY CLASSICS
Registration Number:	1901965	FARMING AMERICA
Registration Number:	1894160	GARFIELD GOOSE
Registration Number:	0734716	GARFIELD GOOSE
Registration Number:	1362471	HI,I'M CHICAGO.
Registration Number:	3129368	THE VOICE OF CHICAGO
Registration Number:	3079366	WGN
Registration Number:	1398864	WGN
Registration Number:	3783473	WGN AMERICA
Registration Number:	1868675	WGN RADIO IS CHICAGO
Registration Number:	1398863	WGN-TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900286075 REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0720

Email: mwatkins@tribune.com

Correspondent Name: Salvador K. Karottki, Tribune Company

Address Line 1:435 North Michigan AvenueAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Salvador K. Karottki
SIGNATURE:	/Salvador K. Karottki/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=WGN Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=WGN Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=WGN Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0721



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WGN CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING

COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "WGN CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING COMPANY" TO "WGN

CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 10:43 O'CLOCK

A.M.

0608827 8100V

121252298

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0004134

DATE: 11-21-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0722

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:43 AM 11/21/2012 FILED 10:43 AM 11/21/2012 SRV 121252298 - 0608827 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION INTO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO

SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

November 21, 2012

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is March 18, 1964.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is WGN Continental Broadcasting Company.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC.

* * * * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0723

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first set forth above.

RECORDED: 04/14/2014

By: /s/ Gina M. Mazzaferri
Gina M. Mazzaferri
Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0724